



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

#### **Abstract**

Health Department – State Health Agency - Fixing of the rates for COVID-19 Treatment in Private healthcare institutions under Karunya Arogya Suraksha Padhati (KASP) and for the Government referred patients' Treatment in other Private Health Care Institutions – Sanctioned Orders Issued.

# **HEALTH& FAMILY WELFARE (M) DEPARTMENT**

**G.O.(Rt)No.1246/2020/H&FWD** Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06/07/2020

Read 1 Note No. 87/2020/SHA from Executive Director, Health Agency dated 24.06.2020

2 Circular No 34/2019/SHA /KASP dated 04.05.2020 from Executive Director, State Health Agency.

#### **ORDER**

A series of discussions were held with the representatives of Private Hospital Organizations to utilize the services of private healthcare institutions for effective management of COVID - 19 crisis in the State.

The Private Hospital Organizations informed that the existing AB -PMJAY/ KASP health benefit package :2.0 rates are not sufficient and the same needs to be revised for them to participate with the Government in COVID-19 management.

As per the reference read as Ist paper above the State Health Agency has recommended revised rates which can be made applicable to private hospitals for COVID19 management in Kerela. The Executive Director also requested to revise the circular read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above.

#### File No.HEALTH-M4/232/2020-HEALTH

Government after examining the proposal hereby accord sanction to the following revised rates which will be applicable for private hospitals for COVID-19 management [Rs./per day] under KASP and also for the Government referred Patients in other Private Health care institutions.

General Ward	Rs.2300
HDU	Rs.3300
ICU without ventilator	Rs.6500
ICU with ventilator	Rs.11500

- 2. The existing PPE cost [Add on medical package ] as per circular No.34/2019/SHA/KASP dated 04/05/2020 will be extra and as per existing norms of KASP.
- 3. Sanction is also accorded to the State Health Agency to revise its earlier circular regarding the rates with private hospitals and are also authorized to finalize the implementation guidelines in consultation with the private sector hospitals.

With regard to the execution of the packages, sufficient funds will be made available to State Health Agency.

(By order of the Governor)

RAJAN NAMDEV KHOBRAGADE

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To

The Executive Director, State Health Agency, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

The State Mission Director, NHM. Thiruvananthapuram

The Special Officer, Karunya Arogya Suraksha Padhati.

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department Stock File / Office Copy

## File No.HEALTH-M4/232/2020-HEALTH

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer